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Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

Nameof Vessel. Tons
Begister.

Horse-power of
Engines.

Nature of Engines.
Nature

of
Propeller.

Class of Certificate. Bemarks.

Diamond of the Avon
Dispatch
Douglas..
Durham
Eagle
Echo
Effort
Elsie
Enterprise
Erin
Fairlight
Fairy
Fingal
Cairloch
Gannet ..
3-erda

38
55
53

138

'l3
01

10
40
30
30
70

3
12
8

32
4
2

15
13
85

Non-condensing
Condensing

Compound

Non-condensing
Compound

Paddle

Screw
Paddle '.'.
Screw
Paddle
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Eiver
Sea-going

Extended river
Eiver
Extended river
Eiver
Extended river

Launch.
Tug.

Launch.

Eiver
New launch.

32
22

187

Non-condensing
Condensing
Compound

Extended river

Twin-screw
Screw

Sea-going
Eiver
Sea-going

First survey.
First N.Z.survej

(German vessl.
Launch.Cleaner

Clenelg ..
Grafton
Hauroto
Hawea
Hcathcote
Herald
Hinemoa
Hokianga
Huia
Huia
[da
[nvercargill
lona
fona
Janet Nicoll
lane Douglas
Kahu
Kaikoura
Kakanui
Kanieri
Kate
Katikati
Kawatiri
Kennedy
Kina
Kiwi
Kopuru
Koputai
Koranui
Kotuku
La Buona Ventura
Lady Barkly
Lilie
Lily ..
Little George
Lyttelton
Macandrew
Maegregor
Mahinapua
Mahinapua
Maitai
Mana
Manapouri
Manawatu
Manukau
Maori
Maori
Mararoa
Matau
Matuku
Mawhera
May
Minnie Casey
Miranda
Moa
Moana
Moss Eose
Mountaineer
Moutoa
Murray
Napier
Nautilus (yacht)..
Neptune
Nile
Noko
No. 121 ..
No. 222 ..
Chau
Cmapere
Crawaiti
Creti

8
156
297

1,276
462

94
356

90
12

123
159
61

496
75
93

2,885
57

115

27
286
138
39

132
28

5
301

41
4

39
10
20

39

8
75

123
253
160
35
85

3
7
0

25
10
50
05
45
90
20
40

600
22
20

5
8

70
50
15
30
20

120
80
40

4
18
10
10
4

80
5

60
80
10
55
25

300
40
15
00

8
530
40

3
75
3

25
4

25
3
8

25
5

18
24
18
18
19
9

100
120
92

160
120
43

Non-condensing
Compound

Non-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Non-condensing
Compound

Non-condensing
Condensing
Compound

Non-condensing
Compound

Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Twin-screw
Screw

Stern-wheel ..
Screw

Twin-screw ' ..
Screw

Paddle
Screw
Three screws ..
Screw

Paddle
Twin-screw
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Eiver
Sea-going

Eiver
Sea-going
Eiver

Sea-going
Eiver
Sea-going

Eiver
Sea-going

Eiver

Sea-going
Eiver
Sea-going
Eiver
Sea-going

Extended river
Eiver
Extended river
Eiver
Extended river
Eiver
Sea-going
Eiver
Sea-going

Hopper-barge.

New launch.
Launch.

FirstN.Z.survey

New vessel.
New launch.

Tug.

Launch.

Launch.
Tug.
New launch.
Left the colony.163

205 Twin-screw
Stern-wheel ..
Screw163

51
1,020

112
45

118
17

1,248
50

Non-eondensing
Compound

Eiver
Sea-going
Extended river
Sea-going

Condensing
Non-condensing
Triple expansion
Non-condensing

Eiver
Sea-going
Extended river
Sea-going
EiverStern-wheel ..

Screw
340 Compound

Non-eondensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Sea-going
Eiver

Launch.

'43 New launch.

iio Sea-going
Extended river

Launch.

launch.
New launch.

66 Compound
Non-condensing
Condensing
Compound

Paddle
Screw

Eiver

78
48
32
44

Sea-going
Late " Fanny."

Extended river
Sea-going

Launch.

15
394
502
411
352
283
138

Non-condensing

Compound

Paddle '.'.
Screw
Twin-screw

Extended river
New vessel.
Launch.
Dredge.

Screw
Sea-going
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