RETURN of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

Name of V	essel.		Tons Register.	Horse- power of Engines.	Nature of Engines.	Nature of Propeller.		Class of Certificate.	Remarks.
Diamond of the Avon				10	Non-condensing	Paddle		River	Launch.
Dispatch	••	• •	38	40	Condensing	c "	• •	Sea-going	Tug.
Douglas Durham	••	• •	55 53	30 30	Compound	Screw	• •	Extended river	
Eagle	••	• •	138	70	Compound	Paddle	• •	River	
Echo				3	Non-condensing	Screw		Extended river	Launch.
Effort	• •		13	1.2	Compound	Paddle	٠.	River	"
Elsie	• •	• •		8 32	,,	Screw	• •	Extended river	"
Enterprise Erin	• •	• •	61	32 4	,,	Paddle Screw	• •	River "	
Fairlight	• •	• •		2	,,	"		Kiver	New launch.
Fairy			32	15	Non-condensing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Extended river	
Fingal	• •		22	13	Condensing		٠.	~ ."	
Gairloch Gannet	• •	• •	187	85	Compound	Twin-screw Screw	• •	Sea-going River	First survey.
Gerda		• •		•••	<i>" "</i>	, Sciew	• •	Sea-going	First N.Z. survey (German vessl.)
Gleaner			. 8	8	Non-condensing	,,		River	Launch.
Glenelg			156	75	Compound	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Sea-going	
Grafton			297	123	,,	Twin-screw	••	, ,	
Hauroto	• •	• •	1,276	253	,,	Screw	• •	٧ .	
Hawea Heathcote	• •	• •	$\frac{462}{94}$	160 35	,,	"	• •	River	Hopper-barge.
Herald		• •	356	85	"	"	• •	Kiver Sea-going	Trobber-narge.
Hinemoa		• •	••	3	Non-condensing	<i>"</i>	::	River	New launch.
Hokianga				7	,,	<i>"</i>		,,	Launch.
Huia		• •	•••	6	,,	u u	••		"
Huia	• •	••	$\begin{array}{c} 90 \\ 12 \end{array}$	25 10	Compound	"	• •	Sea-going	
Ida Invercargill	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 123 \end{array}$	50	Non-condensing Compound	"	• •	River Sea-going	
Iona	• •	• • •	159	65	compound	"	• •	//	
Iona			61	45	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel		River	
Janet Nicoll			496	90	Compound	Screw		Sea-going	
Jane Douglas	••	• •	75	20	,,	"	• •		
Kahu Kaikoura	• •	• •	93 2,885	40 600	,,	"	••	"	First N.Z. survey
Kakanui	• •	• • •	57	22	,,	"	• •	"	Firstive, Zi. survey
Kanieri	••		115	20	"•	<i>",</i>		, ·	New vessel.
Kate	• •	• •		5	Non-condensing	"	• •	River	New launch.
Katikati	• •	• •	27	8	Condensing	" .	••	g."	
Kawatiri Kennedy	••	• •	$\frac{286}{138}$	70 50	Compound	Twin-screw	• •	Sea-going	
Kina	• •	• • •	39	15	"	Screw	• •	River	
Kiwi		• • •	132	30	,	"		Sea-going	
Kopuru	• •		28	20	Non-condensing	,,		River	
Koputai	••	• •	5	120	Compound	Paddle	• •	Sea-going	Tug.
Koranui Kotuku	• • •	• •	301 41	80 40	Non-condensing	Screw Three screws	• •	Extended river	,
La Buona Venti		• •	4	4	11011-Condensing	Screw	• •	River	Launch.
Lady Barkly			39	18	Compound	,,	••	Extended river	
Lilie	••	• •	10	10	Non-condensing	Paddle	• •	River	
Lily	• •	• •	20	10 4	"	Twin-screw Screw	• •	Extended river River	T 1.
Little George Lyttelton	• •	• •	39	80	Compound	Paddle	• •	Sea-going	Launch. Tug.
Macandrew		•		5	Non-condensing	Screw		River	New launch.
Macgregor		• •	163	60	Compound	_ ".		Sea-going	Left the colony.
Mahinapua	••	• • •	205	80	NT "	Twin-screw	••	D: "	
Mahinapua Maitai	• •	• • •	i63	10 55	Non-condensing Compound	Stern-wheel Screw	• •	River Sea-going	
Mana		• •	51	25	Compound	Screw "	• •	Extended river	
Manapouri			1,020	300	,,	<i>"</i>		Sea-going	
Manawatu	• •	••	112	40	,,	,,	• •	,,	
Manukau Maari	• •	•••	45	15	Condonaina	"	• •	River	
Maori Maori	• •	••	118 17	60 8	Condensing	"	• •	Sea-going Extended river	
Mararoa	••	• •	1,248	530	Triple expansion	"	• •	Sea-going	
Matau			50	40	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel		River	
Matuku		••		3	,,	Screw		,	Launch.
Mawhera	• •	••	340	75	Compound	, ,,	• •	Sea-going	
May Minnie Casey	• •	• •	43	3 25	Non-condensing Compound	"	• •	River	New launch.
Miranda	• •	• • •	,,	4	Non-condensing	"	• •	"	Launch.
Moa			110	25	Compound	,,		Sea-going	isadiroii.
Moana			••	3	Non-condensing	,,		Extended river	Launch.
Moss Rose	• •	• •		8	Como m - " - 3		٠.	D:	New launch.
Mountaineer Moutoa	• •	•• !	66	25 5	Compound	Paddle Screw	• •	River	Late "Fanny."
Murray	• •	• • •	·. 78	18	Condensing	"	• •	Sea-going	Tane Traininy.
Napier	• •		48	24	Compound	",	• •	, ,	
Nautilus (yacht)			32	18	,	,,		Extended river	Launch.
Neptune	• •	• •	44	18	NT"	"		Sea-going	
Nile Noko	• •	• • •	 15	19 9	Non-condensing	Paddle Screw	• •	Extended river	New vessel.
Noko No. 121	• •		$\begin{array}{c} 15 \\ 394 \end{array}$	100	Compound	Twin-screw	• •	matended river	Launch. Dredge.
No. 222	• •		502	120	"	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	• •	Sea-going	Dreage.
Ohau			411	92	,,	Screw"	::	"	"
Omapere	••		352	160	"	"		"	
Orawaiti Orati	••	•••	283	120		"	••	"	
Oreti	••	• • •	138	43	,, ••	*	• •		